MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




LY
P '
PrS

§
N

0 N &N U A

\O

11

12
13

14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21

L.D. 456

Date: 5[\5}-\c‘ (Filing No. S- |3 )

STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
129TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “ [\ ” to S.P. 134, L.D. 456, Bill, “An Act To

Strengthen the Qualifications for County Sheriffs”

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following:
'Sec. 1. 30-A MRSA §371-B, sub-§3, 9, as enacted by PL 2011, c. 342, §34, is

amended to read:

E. The candidate swears to or affirms that the candidate has at least 5 2 years of
supervisory employment experience in law enforcement or corrections or a
combination of both and submits the name, address and telephone number for the
relevant employer or employers.'

SUMMARY

This amendment reduces the required number of years of supervisory experience

from 5 years to 2 years and specifies that the supervisory experience must be in law
enforcement or corrections or a combination of both.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(See attached)

Page 1 - 129L.R1772(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



Approved: 03/06/19 AT

LD 456 LR 1772(02)

An Act To Strengthen the Qualifications for County Sheriffs

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A" (5’ \5>
Committee: State and Local Government
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Minor cost increase - General Fund
Fiscal Detail and Notes

Additional costs to the Department of Secretary of State associated with updating forms can be absorbed within
existing budgeted resources.

LR1772(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1





