MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

r. 5.

2	Date: 3/15/19 (Filing No. S- 13)
3	STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	SENATE
7	129TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to S.P. 134, L.D. 456, Bill, "An Act To Strengthen the Qualifications for County Sheriffs"
11	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following:
12 13	'Sec. 1. 30-A MRSA §371-B, sub-§3, ¶E, as enacted by PL 2011, c. 342, §34, is amended to read:
14 15 16 17	E. The candidate swears to or affirms that the candidate has at least 5 2 years of supervisory employment experience in law enforcement or corrections or a combination of both and submits the name, address and telephone number for the relevant employer or employers.'
18	SUMMARY
19 20 21	This amendment reduces the required number of years of supervisory experience from 5 years to 2 years and specifies that the supervisory experience must be in law enforcement or corrections or a combination of both.

L.D. 456

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1 - 129LR1772(02)-1



129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 456

LR 1772(02)

An Act To Strengthen the Qualifications for County Sheriffs

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A'' (S-13)

Committee: State and Local Government

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Minor cost increase - General Fund

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Additional costs to the Department of Secretary of State associated with updating forms can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources.